. 08-14	-2006
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or ithe new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel M. Gruner, Dec' By Monk Grune	Name: Mark Gruner
Legal Representine.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 02/02/2004	Street Address: <u>858 Pine Avenue Apt. C</u>
Assignment     Merger       Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Redlands
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Other	Country: USA Zip: 92373 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James B. Church, Attorney at Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P O Box 9030	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting titl
City: Redlands	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: <u>92375</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (909) 792-2544	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (909) 792-3131	
Email Address: attomeys@raylibc.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	<u>8-7-06</u> Date
Mark J. A. Flory, Attorney at Law Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

'

۰

• ۲

×.

۰

٦

5,25,06

÷ ,

F

105 A30-	2000
103247	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	<u></u>
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Daniel M. Gruner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Mark Gruner
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	No Street Address: 858 Pine Avenue Apt C
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Redlands
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92373
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	P. Dotopt No. (a)
	US 6,802,088 B1
	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents = involved: 1
Name: James B. Church, Attorney at Law	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 9030	✓ Enclosed
Street Address. F.O. Box 9030	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Redlands	
	8. Payment Information 음
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8
State: CA Zip: <u>92375</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92375</u> Phone Number: <u>909-792-2544</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State:         Zip:92375           Phone Number:         909-792-2544           Fax Number:         909-792-3131	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CA         Zip: <u>92375</u> Phone Number: <u>909-792-2544</u> Fax Number: <u>909-792-3131</u>	- a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CA         Zip:92375           Phone Number: 909-792-2544	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CA         Zip:92375           Phone Number: 909-792-2544	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CA         Zip:92375           Phone Number: 909-792-2544	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

PATENT REEL: 018184 FRAME: 0758

## DECLARATION UNDER SECTION 13101 OF THE CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE

Mark Gruner, a resident of San Bernardino County, State of California, hereby declares:

1. Daniel Martin Gruner died on February 2, 2004 in Los Angeles, California, County of Los Angeles.

2. At least forty (40) days have lapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in the certified copy of the decedent's Death Certificate attached to this declaration. The original Death Certificate indicated that the decedent's name was Daniel Mark Gruner. This was corrected on July 13, 2004 on page two of the attached Death Certificate.

3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for the administration of the decedent's estate.

4. The gross value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding property described in Section 13050 of California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000.00).

5. Declarant hereby requests that the following property held in the decedent's name be transferred to the declarant:

United States PatentPatent No. US 6,802,088 B1Date of Patent:October 12, 2004

6. Declarant is the successor of the decedent to the decedent's interest in the described property.

7. No other person has a right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.

8. This Declaration is made to induce United States Patent Office to transfer the above property to declarant and declarant agrees to hold United States Patent Office free and harmless from any and all liability arising from the transfer of said property to declarant.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this Declaration was executed on January 26, 2006 at Redlands, California.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me on January 26, 2006, by Mark Gruner, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Jewis icinda.

Notary Public, State of California



PATENT REEL: 018184 FRAME: 0759

## ANDR 6 N PKD KKOA **CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD**

## COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES · REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

				CEF		ATE O	F DEA	TH		-	2004 1			17
	STATE FLE NUMBE			2 MIDDLE		VS-11 PEV W			IT (Family)		OCAL PEOINT	ATION NUM	ier	
	DANI		[`	MAR	)W						GRU	INER		
INL DATA	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AB - Include hall A	KA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAI	in I		<u></u>			21/1953		F UN Liberation	DER OHE VGAN	Hause	Libro, days	м
S PERSONAL	S BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COLINTRY	10 SOCIAL SECU 567-76	-8262	X	YE8 [	Maneo For	]•••	DIVORC	TUB (p) Time of Daugh ED ACE Up to 3 rate			2/2004	a HOUR	(24 Houre) 1122
튤	(test waterhead in back)	VIE WAS DECEDENT OF	·/•#8••	ANICILATINO1 (I	i yes, ene	-	inania) 18 7   NO			na many per u				
RCEDENTS	H.S.GRADUATE		T LINE PETIP	NED .	14. KINC	L4		WHI	TIS ary stars, road core	-	a la seconda de la seconda	y, 🖛 ) 🛛 1	VEARS IN	OCCUPATION
ð	SELF EMPLOYED						TRUCT			1	of (		2	
	20 DECEDENT'S READENCE (Provi o 120 MOUNTAIN V								l	_		5		
UBUAL RESIDENCE	21 CITY	T	28 COUNTY	PROVINCE			23 200 0	ona	14 YEARS IN CO	VINTY	28 BIATEFO	EIGN COUN	WY	
⊃ ₩	WOOFORD HEIGHT		K	ERN				285	5		c	-		
ŝ	28 NFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONS DANIEL J. GRUN		N						R., RIV					
-	28. NAME OF SURVIVING BPOURE -	FINET	20	MODLE				30 LAST (Maid						
NIGE AND PANEN NFORMATION	ST NAME OF FATHER FINET			MIDOLE	-	······		SE LAST					34 88717	HISTATE
몽	ROBERT			JAN	ÆS				GRUNE	R			EN .	[
SPOUGE	SIL NAME OF MOTHER FIRST		-	MOOLE				ST LAST (Maid	ler¢				36 8417	HISTATE
5	EDITH	40 PLACE OF PINAL I			ILL	8			BONA	R			MI	[
DIRECTON	02/10/2004	RIVERSID			:EME	FERY 2	22495	VAN BU	REN BLV	D.,R]	IVERSI			
L DINECTO	41 TYPE OF DIS CONTION(4)			4.6	- 2	E OF ELMAN		Qu	<u></u>				LICENSE NU	
	BU					115	Ky	<u> </u>	2				8388	
LIOCAL	ARLINGTON MORT				0-10			YE AR			58			2004
-	101 PLACE OF DEATH			1 1	-10.	55 J <b>y</b>	_	HOMPITAL, SPECI	IFY ONE 10	F OTHE	A THUN HOM			
₿g	WEST LA HLTHCAR	E CTR			-	and and a	ت ا		•∐∞∾ L	_ <b>`</b> `		Arc L	Desertent's Hume	· 🗋 🚥
PLACE OF DEATH	LOS ANGELES	1130	1 WILS	HIRE BO	DULE	VARD					L L	OS ANG		
	107 CAUNE OF DEATH	Enter the chain of over an castles areas, range	is disanan ainy arasi, o	n, bejusian, er dans er verdelauter Gard	dening a	Tal drach ad shoulag f	r opuned des le allologr (	ds DO NOT enter IQ NOT ABBREVI	terminal events sus ATE	h	Time Internel   Chast graf ( (AT)		NIN REPORT	X NO
	MANEDIATE CAUDE (A) (Final decases or condition resulting	PROBABLE	PERI	CARDIAL	EFF	USION	1				2 DY			
	in security (1) Surgeordially, Int.	NON-HOD	GKIN'S	NYMPH	OMA						III 3 MT	- I m		X No
Ę	conditions, 2 any, heading in colors (2) as Use A. Griter (2)	1011-1100	Q. C.I.Y C		<u> </u>	·					(01)			
CAUBE OF DEATH	UNDERLYING GAUBE (desease or injery that inisiate the arrests (P)					<u> </u>							1 ****	
- THE	randing in doubly LAST												]768	_ ∾
_	112 OTHER BIOHIPCANT CONDITION	IS CONTRACTING TO D	EATH BUT N	OT REBULTING	IN THE U	NDEPLYING (	CAUGE GIV	BN IN 167						
	NONE	FOR ANY CONDITION IN	ITEM 187 OF	1 1127 (il you, lat	ijjie el ap	eration and d	<b></b> )			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			i come de la	
	NO								- Long by	CENSE NU			<u> </u>	<u>,                                     </u>
PHYSICIANS	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEIT OF MY K AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FI Decedant Alturded Sinne	NOWLEDBE DEATH COOLING NOW THE CAUNES STATED Decembers Last Boon Albro		GNATURE AND T			, HO			A-752			2/04/20	004
문문	(A) munidalionyy (R)	middlenyy	110 77	PE ATTENDING	PHYRICI	NTS NAME, I	ANLING AD	DPIERO, ZIP CODI						· · · · ·
₩ B	01/29/2004	02/02/2004					1.D., 1		SHIRE BL	VD. L	.A. CA.			DUR (24 Hours)
2	MANNER OF DEATH		- 0		Panding Investigation		Could not be delemined	VE9		]•••			··· [ ··· "	
	125 PLACE OF INJURY (a.g., home, or	raination alla, vacchef ar	46, 410.)					-						
Puse o	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY DOCUR	PED (Evenip which mault	nat in ingkoy)											
CONDIGENT USE ONLY	125. LOCATION OF BUILTY (Breat or	d mandour, er besellen, stal	ety, and ZP7	,					<u></u>	··				
98	126 BIGNATURE OF CORONER/DE			<del></del>	1177	DATE MIN	without the	SER TYPE HA	ME, TITLE OF CO	NONER / D	EPUTY CORO	691		
	······································				<b>_</b>									
87A REGIS	TRAR	C	P	E							FAX AUTH. 545-7		CENSI	US TRACT
			•											

This is to certify that this document is a true copy of the official record filed with the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk.

ormand . 75.1







This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying Seal and Signature of the Registrar-Recorder County Clerk.

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE



FRAME: 0760 REE 18184

## CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

3 05 2004	017255	AFFIDAVIT	TO AMEND A REC	ORD 3 200	4 19 005487
STATE P	ILÉ NUMBER		THS AFTER 1-1994 RES, WHITEOUTS, OR ALTERATIONS	LOCAL R	
STATE/LOCAL	1.	2.		3.	
PART I	INFORMATION TO L		D-TYPE OR PRINT I	BLACK INK ON	ily
NAME AS IT	1. NAME-FIRST (GIVEN) DANIEL	2. N	MIDDLE MARK		ST (FAMILY) RUNER
RECORD	4. SEX 5. DATE OF EVE	NT-MM/DD/CCYY	6. CITY OF OCCURRENC		COUNTY OF OCCURRENCE
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO LOCATE	M 02/02/2 9. FATHER'S NAME AS STA		LOS ANGELES	OTHER'S NAME AS	LOS ANGELES
RECORD	ROBERT JAMES GRUN			ITH LUCILLE F	
PART II	STATEMENT OF CC	RRECTIONS-N	O ERASURES, WHITEO	UTS, OR ALTER	ATIONS
	10. CERTIFICATE 11. INFORMA	TION AS IT APPEARS	ON ORIGINAL RECORD	12. INFORMATION	S IT SHOULD APPEAR
	2 MARK	······································		MARTIN	
LIST ONE ITEM PER LINE					
			2 of 2		·····
		····	2 01 2		
		······································		·····	
					······································
				······	······································
				······································	······································
REASON FOR	13. TO CORRECT M	IDDLE NAME			
		<u></u>			
AFFIDAVITS					·····
AND	We, the undersigned, h and that the information			we have person	al knowledge of the above fact
	14. SIGNATURE OF FIRST I	PERSON 18.	TITLE/RELATIONSHIP TO P	ERSON IN PART I	16. DATE SIGNED MM/DD/CCY
PERSONS	Nand J.	Shuner ;	SON		03/04/2004
MUST SIGN	17. AGE ADULT	18. ADDRESS (STREET	T. CITY. STATE, ZIP) CIA DR., RIVERSIDE	Ca 92500	
	19. SIGNATURE OF SECON	1.	TITLE/RELATIONSHIP TO F		21. DATE SIGNED-MM/DD/CCY
USE	atte Dec	K	MORTUARY SECRET	ARY	03/04/2004
BLACK INK ONLY		23. ADDRESS ISTREET	I. CITY. STATE, ZIP)	, CA. 92503	<u> </u>
STATE/LOCAL	24. SIGNATURE OF STATE OR UPPICE OF THE STATE R	LOCAL REGISTRAR			D FOR REGISTRATION
REGISTRAR	OF VITAL STATISTICS			07/13/2	2004
		ICE OF STATE REGISTRAR			

Conny B. Moimack CONNY B. MCCORMACK

 $\mathbb{R}^{2}$ 

CONNY B. McCORMACK Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying Seal and Signature of the Registrar-Recorder County Clerk.

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

REEL: 018184 FRAME: 0761

19-0924178\*

RECORDED: 05/25/2006